NORTH CHARLESTON COLISEUM



NORTH CHARLESTON PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

CHARLESTON AREA CONVENTION CENTER

R. Keith Summey Mayor Frank Lapsley General Manager

FREE SPEECH GUIDE

NORTH CHARLESTON COLISEUM NORTH CHARLESTON PERFORMING ARTS CENTER CHARLESTON AREA CONVENTION CENTER

JANUARY 2017



TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0	PURPOSE	. 3
2 0	CONTACTS	7
2.0	CONTACTS	. 3
		_
3.0	GENERAL INFORMATION	. 3

Rev 01/17 2

1.0 PURPOSE

The purpose of the North Charleston Coliseum, North Charleston Performing Arts Center and the Charleston Area Convention Center (the Facilities) Free Speech Guide is to ensure that all persons have the ability to exercise their right to peacefully demonstrate at an event at the facilities.

2.0 CONTACTS

For further information or explanation of this Guide, you may contact:

Steve Congress
Director of Event Services
843-529-5036
SCongress@NorthCharlestonColiseumPAC.com

A copy of this guide may be found on our website: www.NorthCharlestonColiseumPAC.com

3.0 GENERAL INFORMATION

- A permit is not required to peacefully demonstrate at an event at the Facilities.
- Person(s) or group(s) must obey all city and state laws (i.e. not obstruct flow of traffic, refrain from disorderly conduct, etc.)
- Please see attached map (page 4) to locate the Free Speech Zones at the Facilities.
- The Facilities reserves the right to reduce the number of Free Speech Zone(s) open at an event if there is demonstrable public safety or law enforcement need. The reduction would be the smallest level necessary to preserve safety and in no case would the number of Free Speech Zones be reduced below 1.
- Prior to your peaceful demonstration, please contact the Facility director, Wes Dickerson (843-529-5036) so that we may better serve you in directing you to the Free Speech Zone(s).
- The Facilities appreciates your cooperation.

Rev 01/17 3

Facility Free Speech Areas



Rev 01/17 4